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PROJECT STATISTICS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PARCEL B PLAN NWP69005 DISTRICT LOT 51 LAND DISTRICT 36

CIVIC ADDRESS: 12958 SOUTHRIDGE DRIVE, V3X 3E3 SURREY BC

ZONING: RH

SITE AREA: 27,797 SQ.FT. (2,582 SQ.M.)

AVERAGE FINISHED GRADE: (66.50+68.60+65.00+63.03) / 4 = 65.78

PERMITTED PROPOSED
FLOOR AREA 6949 SQ.FT. (464.97 SQ.M.) 6645 SQ.FT. (617 SQ.M.)

SITE COVERAGE (25%) 3991 SQ.FT. (370.70 SQ.M.) (24.6%) 3932 SQ.FT. (365.29 SQ.M.)

PRINCIPLE BUILDING SETBACKS:

FRONT YARD 7.5M 4.9M (VARIANCE)
RIGHT SIDE                   4.5M                                4.5M (COMPLIES)
LEFT SIDE                     4.5M                                 1.8M (VARIANCE)
REAR YARD                   7.5M                               29.4M (COMPLIES)

SOLAR COLLECTORS FOR A SOLAR DOMESTIC HOT WATER SYSTEM
3 (1) Subject to subsection
(2), 2 conduit runs and an area that
(a) is not less than 9.3 square metres,
(b) has no dimension less than 2.7 metres, and
(c) is designated for future installation of solar collectors for a solar domestic hot water system in compliance with
can/csa-f383-87 must be incorporated in construction of new buildings of residential
(d) one dwelling unit, or
(e) one dwelling unit and one secondary suite.

A. (2) Subsection (1) does not apply with respect to new construction referred to in
B. that subsection if the local government of the jurisdiction to which this regulation
C. applies and within which the new construction is to occur is satisfied that building
site conditions do not permit effective use of solar hot water heating..FT. X 30% = 

LEGEND:

DENOTES LOCATION OF SWALE (WHERE APPLICABLE)

DENOTES PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE ELEVATION IN METERS

DENOTES EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION IN METERS

DENOTES EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION FROM GRADING PLAN

DENOTES UPPER FLOOR PORTION

DENOTES MAIN FLOOR PORTION

DENOTES ACCESSORY BUILDING/ STRUCTURE

DENOTES EASEMENT AND/OR R.O.W

SWALE

00.00

     00.00

     00.00

SITE PLAN

A01
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CITY OF SURREY

(the "City")

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT

NO.:  7921-0029-00

Issued To:

(the "Owner")

Address of Owner:

1. This development variance permit is issued subject to compliance by the Owner with all 
statutes, by-laws, orders, regulations or agreements, except as specifically varied by this 
development variance permit.

2. This development variance permit applies to that real property including land with or 
without improvements located within the City of Surrey, with the legal description and 
civic address as follows:

Parcel Identifier:  001-111-507
Parcel B District Lot 51 Group 2 New Westminster District Plan 69005

12958 - Southridge Drive

(the "Land")

3. Surrey Zoning By-law, 1993, No. 12000, as amended is varied as follows:

(a) In Section F. Yards and Setbacks of Part 14 “Half-Acre Residential Zone (RH)” the 
minimum front yard setback is reduced from 7.5 metres to 4.9 metres and the 
minimum side yard setback for the eastern lot line for a principal building is 
reduced from 4.5 metres to 1.8 metres.

4. This development variance permit applies to only the portion of the Land shown on 
Schedule A which is attached hereto and forms part of this development variance permit.  
This development variance permit does not apply to additions to, or replacement of, any 
of the existing buildings shown on attached Schedule A, which is attached hereto and 
forms part of this development variance permit.

5. The Land shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions and 
provisions of this development variance permit.  
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6. This development variance permit shall lapse if the Owner does not substantially start any 
construction with respect to which this development variance permit is issued, within two 
(2) years after the date this development variance permit is issued.

7. The terms of this development variance permit or any amendment to it, are binding on all 
persons who acquire an interest in the Land. 

8. This development variance permit is not a building permit.

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE COUNCIL, THE       DAY OF           , 20  .
ISSUED THIS      DAY OF            , 20  .

______________________________________
Mayor – Doug McCallum

______________________________________
City Clerk – Jennifer Ficocelli
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Schedule A.

DVP 7921-0029-00: In
Section F. Yards and
Setbacks of Part 14
“Half-Acre Residential Zone
(RH)” the 
minimum front yard setback
is reduced from 7.5 metres
to 4.9 metres and the 
minimum side yard setback
for the eastern lot line for a
principal building is 
reduced from 4.5 metres to
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12958 Southridge Dr Project ID: 7921-0029-00 

TABLE 2 – TREE REPLACEMENT SUMMARY*
Surrey Project No: 21-0029 
Address: 12958 Southridge Drive, Surrey, BC 
Registered Arborist: Kelly Koome 

Tree Preservation Summary 

On-Site Trees Number of 
Trees 

Protected Trees Identified 

(on-site and shared trees, including trees within boulevards and proposed streets and 
lanes, but excluding trees in proposed open space or riparian areas) 

2 

Protected Trees to be Removed 0 
Protected Trees to be Retained (excluding trees within proposed open space or riparian 
areas) 2 

Total Replacement Trees Required: 
- Alder & Cottonwood Trees Requiring 1 to 1 Replacement Ratio X one(1) = 0
- All other Trees Requiring 2 to 1 Replacement Ratio X two(2) = 0

0 

Replacement Trees Proposed *Planted in SPEA 30 
Replacement Trees in Deficit 0 
Protected Trees to be Retained in Proposed [Open Space / Riparian Areas] 8 

Off-Site Trees Number of 
Trees 

Protected Off-Site Trees to be Removed 0 

Total Replacement Trees Required: 
- Alder & Cottonwood Trees Requiring 1 to 1 Replacement Ratio X one(1) = 0
- All other Trees Requiring 2 to 1 Replacement Ratio X two(2) = 0

0 

Replacement Trees Proposed 0 
Replacement Trees in Deficit 0 

Summary, report and plan prepared and submitted by: 

Kelly Koome, Consulting Arborist Date: April 20, 2022
ISA Certified Arborist, PN-5962A   
ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified  
Wildlife Danger Tree Assessor, #P2546  
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Appendix G – Tree Management Plan 
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INTER-OFFICE MEMO
 
 
 

 

 

TO: Manager, Area Planning & Development 
- South Surrey Division 
Planning and Development Department 

 
FROM: Development Services Manager, Engineering Department 
 
DATE: April 11, 2022 PROJECT FILE: 7821-0029-00 
 

 

RE: Engineering Requirements 
Location:  12958 Southridge Dr            

 
 

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 
 
The following issues are to be addressed as a condition of issuance of the Development Permit for 
Sensitive Ecosystems (Streamside) associated with the proposed construction of a new single-
family dwelling on the A-1 property: 
 

• The applicant will be required to provide a combined statutory right-of-way/restrictive 
covenant (SRW/RC) for the class “B” watercourse located along the south property line. 
The SRW/RC is to be registered over the setback from the top of bank. 

 
An Administrative Processing fee is required to administer the legal documents above. 
 
 

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT 
 
There are no engineering requirements relative to issuance of the Development Variance Permit 
other than those listed above 
 
 

BUILDING PERMIT 
 

The following issues are to be addressed as a condition of the subsequent Building Permit: 
 

• Drainage from foundations and roof leaders to be directed to City storm system.  
• Provide a pumped sanitary service connection and abandon existing connection.  

 
 
 
 
Jeff Pang, P.Eng. 
Development Services Manager 
IJ 
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